
 
1 2   Team Scores  

T1  1   Arizona 278  275       553  -15 
T5  2   Vanderbilt 282  274       556  -12 
4  3   Arizona State 281  277       558  -10 

T5  T4   Florida State  282  277       559  -9 
11  T4   Stanford 289  270       559  -9 
T1  T6   Baylor 278  283       561  -7 
T1  T6   Oklahoma State  278  283       561  -7 
T8  8   Texas A&M 286  276       562  -6 
10  9   Alabama 288  275       563  -5 
7  10   Arkansas 283  282       565  -3 

T8  T11   Ole Miss  286  290       576  +8 
15  T11   California 297  279       576  +8 
12  13   Houston  290  290       580  +12 
13  14   Rice  291  291       582  +14 
14  15   LSU 295  291       586  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 T1   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  66  69       135  -7   
T3 T1   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  68  67       135  -7   
T25 T1   Barclay Brown  Stanford  71  64       135  -7   
T15 T4   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  70  66       136  -6   
2 T4   Blake Wagoner  Arizona State  67  69       136  -6   

T25 T6   Jamie Li  Florida State  71  66       137  -5   
T8 T6   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  69  68       137  -5   
T15 T6   Frankie Capan  Alabama  70  67       137  -5   
T25 T6   Garrett Barber  LSU  71  66       137  -5   
T3 T6   Daulet Tuleubayev  Stanford  68  69       137  -5   
T39 T11   William Moll  Vanderbilt  72  66       138  -4   
T8 T11   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  69  69       138  -4   
T3 T11   Cooper Dossey  Baylor  68  70       138  -4   
T15 T11   Jimmy Lee  Texas A&M  70  68       138  -4   
T39 T15   David Laskin  Arizona  72  67       139  -3   
T8 T15   Aidric Chan  Arizona  69  70       139  -3   
T8 T15   Julian Perico  Arkansas  69  70       139  -3   
T8 T15   Mason Andersen  Arizona State  69  70       139  -3   
T25 T19   Charlie Miller  Ole Miss  71  69       140  -2   
T3 T19   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  68  72       140  -2   
T15 T19   William Buhl  Arkansas  70  70       140  -2   
T15 T19   John Pak  Florida State  70  70       140  -2   
T8 T19   Cole Anderson  Florida State  69  71       140  -2   
T25 T24   Walker Lee  Texas A&M  71  70       141  -1   
T39 T24   Jamie Cheatham  California  72  69       141  -1   
T25 T24   Ferdinand Muller  Oklahoma State  71  70       141  -1   
T25 T27   Luke Long  Houston  71  71       142  E   
T25 T27   William Paysse  Texas A&M  71  71       142  E   
T39 T27   Rayhan Thomas *  Oklahoma State  72  70       142  E   
T15 T27   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  70  72       142  E   
T48 T27   Cameron Sisk  Arizona State  73  69       142  E   
T54 T27   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  74  68       142  E   
T48 T27   Briggs Duce  Arizona  73  69       142  E   
T25 T27   Matt Cole  Houston  71  71       142  E   
T39 T27   Austyn Reily *  Houston  72  70       142  E   
T48 T27   David Puig  Arizona State  73  69       142  E   
T39 T37   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  72  71       143  +1   
T48 T37   Wilson Furr  Alabama  73  70       143  +1   
T54 T37   Kaiwen Liu  California  74  69       143  +1   
T25 T37   John Augenstein  Vanderbilt  71  72       143  +1   
T25 T37   Brody Blackmon *  Ole Miss  71  72       143  +1   
T8 T37   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  69  74       143  +1   
T54 T37   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  74  69       143  +1   
T60 T37   Ethan Ng  Stanford  75  68       143  +1   

T54 T45   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  74  70       144  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T45   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  71  73       144  +2   
T48 T45   Tyson Reeder  Arkansas  73  71       144  +2   
T15 T45   Rishi Kejriwal  Rice  70  74       144  +2   
T60 T45   Henry Shimp  Stanford  75  69       144  +2   
T3 T50   Jake Benson  Rice  68  77       145  +3   
T15 T50   Ryan Grider  Baylor  70  75       145  +3   
T65 T50   Dan Erickson  Texas A&M  76  69       145  +3   
T54 T50   Finigan Tilly  California  74  71       145  +3   
T25 T50   Chris Woollam  LSU  71  74       145  +3   
T39 T50   Alberto Martinez  Florida State  72  73       145  +3   
T48 T50   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  73  72       145  +3   
T67 T57   William McDonald *  Arkansas  77  69       146  +4   
T39 T57   Mark Reppe  Baylor  72  74       146  +4   
T65 T59   Colin Kober  Baylor  76  72       148  +6   
T15 T59   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  70  78       148  +6   
T60 T59   Campbell Gibson  Rice  75  73       148  +6   
T39 T62   Veeti Mahonen  Ole Miss  72  77       149  +7   
T67 T62   Davis Shore  Alabama  77  72       149  +7   
T15 T62   Alexander Frances  Houston  70  79       149  +7   
T25 T65   Brad Reeves  Arizona  71  79       150  +8   
T70 T65   Nick Duggan  Rice  78  72       150  +8   
T70 T65   Braxton Watkins  Houston  78  72       150  +8   
T60 T65   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  75  75       150  +8   
T67 T65   Kento Yamawaki  California  77  73       150  +8   
T73 T70   Thomas Bockholt  Rice  79  72       151  +9   
75 T70   Calvin Sierota  Florida State  81  70       151  +9   

T54 72   Michael Sanders  LSU  74  79       153  +11   
T70 T73   Andrew Gibson  Houston  78  76       154  +12   
T76 T73   Luis Garza  Arkansas  83  71       154  +12   
T60 75   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  75  80       155  +13   
T73 76   Philip Barbaree  LSU  79  77       156  +14   
79 77   James Song  California  87  70       157  +15   

T76 78   Ashwin Arasu  Stanford  83  77       160  +18   
80 79   Trey Winstead  LSU  89  74       163  +21   
78 80   Fletcher Wunderlich *  Florida State  84  80       164  +22   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Arizona 278 275 553

T1 Trevor Werbylo (1) 66 69 135

T15 David Laskin (3) 72 67 139

T15 Aidric Chan (5) 69 70 139

T27 Briggs Duce (2) 73 69 142

T65 Brad Reeves (4) 71 79 150

2 Vanderbilt 282 274 556

T6 Harrison Ott (3) 69 68 137

T11 William Moll (4) 72 66 138

T27 Reid Davenport (2) 74 68 142

T27 Matthew Riedel (5) 70 72 142

T37 John Augenstein (1) 71 72 143

3 Arizona State 281 277 558

T4 Blake Wagoner (3) 67 69 136

T15 Mason Andersen (1) 69 70 139

T27 David Puig (2) 73 69 142

T27 Cameron Sisk (5) 73 69 142

T37 Ryggs Johnston (4) 72 71 143

T4 Florida State 282 277 559

T6 Jamie Li (3) 71 66 137

T19 John Pak (1) 70 70 140

T19 Cole Anderson (2) 69 71 140

T50 Alberto Martinez (5) 72 73 145

T70 Calvin Sierota (4) 81 70 151

T4 Stanford 289 270 559

T1 Barclay Brown (4) 71 64 135

T6 Daulet Tuleubayev (1) 68 69 137

T37 Ethan Ng (3) 75 68 143

T45 Henry Shimp (2) 75 69 144

78 Ashwin Arasu (5) 83 77 160

T6 Baylor 278 283 561

T1 Johnny Keefer (5) 68 67 135

T11 Cooper Dossey (1) 68 70 138

T50 Ryan Grider (4) 70 75 145

T57 Mark Reppe (3) 72 74 146

T59 Colin Kober (2) 76 72 148

T6 Oklahoma State 278 283 561

T11 Austin Eckroat (1) 69 69 138

T19 Brian Stark (5) 68 72 140

T24 Ferdinand Muller (3) 71 70 141

T50 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (4) 73 72 145

T59 Aman Gupta (2) 70 78 148
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Texas A&M 286 276 562

T11 Jimmy Lee (5) 70 68 138

T24 Walker Lee (1) 71 70 141

T27 William Paysse (2) 71 71 142

T37 Sam Bennett (3) 74 69 143

T50 Dan Erickson (4) 76 69 145

9 Alabama 288 275 563

T4 Canon Claycomb (4) 70 66 136

T6 Frankie Capan (2) 70 67 137

T37 Wilson Furr (1) 73 70 143

T62 Davis Shore (5) 77 72 149

T65 Thomas Ponder (3) 75 75 150

10 Arkansas 283 282 565

T15 Julian Perico (3) 69 70 139

T19 William Buhl (1) 70 70 140

T45 Tyson Reeder (2) 73 71 144

T45 Mason Overstreet (4) 71 73 144

T73 Luis Garza (5) 83 71 154

T11 Ole Miss 286 290 576

T19 Charlie Miller (3) 71 69 140

T37 Jack Gnam (5) 69 74 143

T45 Jackson Suber (2) 74 70 144

T62 Veeti Mahonen (4) 72 77 149

75 Sarut Vongchaisit (1) 75 80 155

T11 California 297 279 576

T24 Jamie Cheatham (1) 72 69 141

T37 Kaiwen Liu (2) 74 69 143

T50 Finigan Tilly (3) 74 71 145

T65 Kento Yamawaki (5) 77 73 150

77 James Song (4) 87 70 157

13 Houston 290 290 580

T27 Luke Long (1) 71 71 142

T27 Matt Cole (4) 71 71 142

T62 Alexander Frances (5) 70 79 149

T65 Braxton Watkins (3) 78 72 150

T73 Andrew Gibson (2) 78 76 154

14 Rice 291 291 582

T45 Rishi Kejriwal (4) 70 74 144

T50 Jake Benson (1) 68 77 145

T59 Campbell Gibson (5) 75 73 148

T65 Nick Duggan (3) 78 72 150

T70 Thomas Bockholt (2) 79 72 151

15 LSU 295 291 586

T6 Garrett Barber (1) 71 66 137

T50 Chris Woollam (2) 71 74 145

72 Michael Sanders (5) 74 79 153

76 Philip Barbaree (3) 79 77 156

79 Trey Winstead (4) 89 74 163
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T27 Rayhan Thomas (Oklahoma State ) 72 70 142

T27 Austyn Reily (Houston ) 72 70 142

T37 Brody Blackmon (Ole Miss ) 71 72 143

T57 William McDonald (Arkansas) 77 69 146

80 Fletcher Wunderlich (Florida State ) 84 80 164
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Par 3 Scoring
H. Ott Vanderbilt 2.70 -3 
M. Andersen ASU 2.80 -2 
J. Perico Arkansas 2.80 -2 
F. Muller Okla. St. 2.80 -2 
C. Claycomb Alabama 2.80 -2 
C. Anderson FSU 2.90 -1 
L. Long Houston 2.90 -1 
G. Barber LSU 2.90 -1 
W. Buhl Arkansas 2.90 -1 
H. Shimp Stanford 3.00 E 
K. Liu California 3.00 E 
W. Lee Texas A&M 3.00 E 
C. Miller Ole Miss 3.00 E 
J. Gnam Ole Miss 3.00 E 
F. Capan Alabama 3.00 E 
C. Woollam LSU 3.00 E 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
W. McDonald Arkansas 3.00 E 
B. Brown Stanford 3.00 E 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.10 +1 
A. Chan Arizona 3.10 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Wagoner ASU 3.78 -4 
T. Werbylo Arizona 3.78 -4 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.78 -4 
J. Lee Texas A&M 3.83 -3 
A. Reily Houston 3.83 -3 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 3.83 -3 
D. Laskin Arizona 3.89 -2 
D. Tuleubayev Stanford 3.89 -2 
J. Suber Ole Miss 3.89 -2 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 3.89 -2 
R. Thomas Okla. St. 3.89 -2 
A. Chan Arizona 3.89 -2 
B. Brown Stanford 3.89 -2 
D. Puig ASU 3.94 -1 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 3.94 -1 
B. Reeves Arizona 3.94 -1 
B. Duce Arizona 3.94 -1 
J. Cheatham California 3.94 -1 
W. Furr Alabama 3.94 -1 
R. Kejriwal Rice 3.94 -1 
H. Ott Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
J. Li FSU 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Li FSU 4.13 -7 
C. Dossey Baylor 4.25 -6 
J. Pak FSU 4.25 -6 
F. Capan Alabama 4.25 -6 
B. Stark Okla. St. 4.25 -6 
C. Claycomb Alabama 4.25 -6 
B. Brown Stanford 4.38 -5 
R. Johnston ASU 4.38 -5 
C. Anderson FSU 4.38 -5 
T. Werbylo Arizona 4.38 -5 
A. Martinez FSU 4.50 -4 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 4.50 -4 
G. Barber LSU 4.50 -4 
M. Andersen ASU 4.50 -4 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 4.50 -4 
J. Perico Arkansas 4.50 -4 
C. Miller Ole Miss 4.50 -4 
D. Tuleubayev Stanford 4.50 -4 
R. Grider Baylor 4.50 -4 
N. Duggan Rice 4.50 -4 
J. Augenstein Vanderbilt 4.50 -4 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
J. Li FSU 2
D. Erickson Texas A&M 1
F. Tilly California 1
R. Grider Baylor 1
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 1
C. Gibson Rice 1
D. Tuleubayev Stanford 1
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 1
T. Bockholt Rice 1
V. Mahonen Ole Miss 1
B. Stark Okla. St. 1
A. Chan Arizona 1
K. Yamawaki California 1
J. Lee Texas A&M 1
D. Puig ASU 1
B. Brown Stanford 1
C. Claycomb Alabama 1
L. Garza Arkansas 1
J. Augenstein Vanderbilt 1
B. Wagoner ASU 1

Birdies 
J. Perico Arkansas 13
H. Ott Vanderbilt 12
T. Werbylo Arizona 12
W. Moll Vanderbilt 12
J. Pak FSU 11
G. Barber LSU 11
C. Dossey Baylor 11
J. Cheatham California 10
F. Capan Alabama 10
T. Reeder Arkansas 10
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 10
W. Furr Alabama 10
R. Johnston ASU 10
C. Claycomb Alabama 10
B. Brown Stanford 9
B. Stark Okla. St. 9
F. Muller Okla. St. 9
C. Anderson FSU 9
M. Andersen ASU 9
C. Woollam LSU 9
C. Miller Ole Miss 9
D. Tuleubayev Stanford 9

Pars 
W. Lee Texas A&M 29
W. Buhl Arkansas 28
E. Ng Stanford 27
J. Keefer Baylor 27
R. Thomas Okla. St. 26
A. Gupta Okla. St. 26
W. Paysse Texas A&M 26
M. Reppe Baylor 26
J. Benson Rice 25
F. Tilly California 25
D. Shore Alabama 25
K. Liu California 25
C. Sisk ASU 25
J. Augenstein Vanderbilt 25
L. Long Houston 25
M. Cole Houston 25
T. Ponder Alabama 25
A. Chan Arizona 24
C. Kober Baylor 24
D. Laskin Arizona 23
B. Duce Arizona 23
F. Capan Alabama 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Tournament Tees 72.96 80

2 Tournament Tees 71.33 80

 

Total Average Scores
Tournament Tees 72.14 160

 

Cabo del Sol Ocean: Tournament Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 434     16 54 8 2   

2 5 574   1 23 46 7 3   

3 4 327   2 37 36 3 1 1 

4 5 555   5 30 34 9 1 1 

5 4 490     9 49 17 5   

6 3 184     4 64 10 2   

7 3 137     11 59 10     

8 4 450     8 54 14 2 2 

9 4 461     11 55 12 2   

10 4 404     9 57 12 2   

11 4 352   1 36 37 5 1   

12 3 165     7 54 19     

13 5 515   2 23 39 14   2 

14 3 213     3 45 19 11 2 

15 4 366     5 46 16 10 3 

16 5 550   4 45 28 2 1   

17 3 175     14 45 18 3   

18 4 455     5 53 19 2 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 213 +0.55 

15 4 366 +0.50 

18 4 455 +0.26 

5 4 490 +0.22 

8 4 450 +0.21 

12 3 165 +0.15 

17 3 175 +0.13 

6 3 184 +0.13 

10 4 404 +0.09 

9 4 461 +0.06 

7 3 137 -0.01 

13 5 515 -0.03 

1 4 434 -0.05 

2 5 574 -0.15 

4 5 555 -0.33 

11 4 352 -0.39 

3 4 327 -0.41 

16 5 550 -0.61 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 490 +0.65 

1 4 434 +0.40 

14 3 213 +0.38 

9 4 461 +0.34 

17 3 175 +0.33 

10 4 404 +0.29 

12 3 165 +0.27 

18 4 455 +0.21 

8 4 450 +0.13 

13 5 515 +0.11 

15 4 366 +0.03 

6 3 184 +0.02 

7 3 137 +0.00 

3 4 327 -0.05 

16 5 550 -0.10 

4 5 555 -0.21 

2 5 574 -0.39 

11 4 352 -0.44 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 213 +0.55 

15 4 366 +0.50 

18 4 455 +0.26 

5 4 490 +0.22 

8 4 450 +0.21 

12 3 165 +0.15 

6 3 184 +0.13 

17 3 175 +0.13 

10 4 404 +0.09 

9 4 461 +0.06 

7 3 137 -0.01 

13 5 515 -0.03 

1 4 434 -0.05 

2 5 574 -0.15 

4 5 555 -0.33 

11 4 352 -0.39 

3 4 327 -0.41 

16 5 550 -0.61 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 434     21 104 23 10 2 

2 5 574   3 59 80 14 4   

3 4 327   2 60 80 13 2 3 

4 5 555   7 58 74 16 2 3 

5 4 490     12 91 41 12 4 

6 3 184     15 121 21 3   

7 3 137     23 117 19   1 

8 4 450     17 106 33 2 2 

9 4 461     16 110 28 2 4 

10 4 404     19 105 27 7 2 

11 4 352   3 69 80 7 1   

12 3 165     10 109 38 3   

13 5 515   2 48 75 26 4 5 

14 3 213     6 95 41 15 3 

15 4 366     23 95 24 13 5 

16 5 550   4 72 72 8 2 2 

17 3 175     19 94 39 8   

18 4 455     13 104 38 3 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19953&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
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